### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACTEL CORPORATION		08/24/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsemi SoC Corp.	
Street Address:	3870 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76496592	PROASIC
Serial Number:	76496590	PROASIC PLUS
Serial Number:	76531635	PROASIC PLUS
Serial Number:	77212539	IGL00
Serial Number:	77212534	FFUSION
Serial Number:	76522140	F
Serial Number:	78478264	ACTEL FUSION
Serial Number:	76412659	AXCELERATOR
Serial Number:	76416140	AXCELERATOR
Serial Number:	76577602	FLASHLOCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9497520597

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0966 CH CORFOR

Phone: 949.851.7468
Email: docket@jdtplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joel D. Covelman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2030 Main Street, 1200

Address Line 2: JACKSON DEMARCO TIDUS & PECKENPAUGH

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6608-ACTEL CHANGE/OWNRSHP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel D. Covelman
Signature:	/Joel D. Covelman/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation (00128017-2)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation (00128017-2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0967

# ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 24 2012

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of ACTEL CORPORATION, a California corporation (the "corporation").
- 2. Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### Article 1

The name of the corporation is Microsemi SoC Corp.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of the corporation.
- 4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: August 23, 2012

Paul Pickle, President

John W. Hohener, Secretary

{DOCYOC:\00127696v1}

the manager of the throng confidence of

STICTOR

THE STATE OF THE S

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 27 2012

Data: ,

DEBRA BOWEN, SOCIETERY OF STORE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0969

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013**